

ROSEBURG PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Special Board Meeting

For Consideration of Supplemental Budget

Administrative Office Board Room 1419 NW Valley View Drive Roseburg, Oregon 97471

Available via Zoom

https://roseburg-k12-or-us.zoom.us/j/89946029672?pwd=VUFDZWt2QXZhR1F4cmJOQkRJMnhRQT09

Vol. 4 No. 19		6:00 p.m. June 14, 2	June 14, 2023	
Board of Education:		Cabinet Members:		
Dr. Brandon Bishop	Ехс	Jared Cordon, Superintendent		
Rodney Cotton	Ехс	Robert Freeman, Director of Human Resources		
Rev. Howard Johnson, Board Chair		Michelle Knee, Assistant Superintendent		
Ann Krimetz		Cheryl Northam, Director of Finance and Operations		
Rebecca Larson, Board Vice-Chair		Melissa Roberts, Director of Student Services		
Charles F. Lee				
Andrew Shirtcliff	Zoom			

SPECIAL BOARD MEETING For Consideration of Supplemental Budget

Notice of the meeting at which the Supplemental Budget will be adopted must be published at least five days before the meeting. The notice must include a statement that a Supplemental Budget will be considered at the meeting, pursuant to ORS 294.471(3)

Welcome to the Board Meeting		Chair Howard Johnson	Chair Howard Johnson		
Ple	dge of Allegiance				
Communications / Review of Agenda		Superintendent Jared Cordon			
			ACTION / DISCUSS	SION	
1.	Consideration of Supplemental Budget – Resolution 22-23-16: Adopting Supplemental Bud	get for 2022-2023 School Year	Cheryl Northam	Action	

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION (Specific to Supplemental Budget)

Adjournment

Next Meeting: July 12, 2023 – Regular Board Meeting - 6:00 p.m. at 1419 NW Valley View Dr., Roseburg, and available via Zoom